Breaker Mounting Kits
250A Max. – Main or Subfeed without Breaker
Breaker Mounting Kits With Breakers for P1 Panels
(250A and lower can be used as subfeed kits also)
Amp
rating Breaker type Service
Catalog
number
100 BQD 3 Phase MBKBFA2
 100  BL, BLH, HBL
1 Phase
3 Phase
MBKBFA2
MBKBFA2
125
NGB, HGB, LGB
1 Phase
3 Phase
MBKBFA2
MBKBFA2
125 ED4, ED6, HED4, HED6
1 Phase
3 Phase
MBKED1A
MBKED3A
225 QJ2, QJH2, QJ2-H
1 Phase
3 Phase
MBKQJ1A
MBKQJ3A
250 FXD6, FD6, HFD6, HFXD6
1 Phase
3 Phase
MBKFD1A
MBKFD3A
400 1 JXD2, JD6, JXD6,
HJD6, HJXD6
1 Phase
3 Phase
MBKJD1A
MBKJD3A
1 400 amp kit is for main only – not allowed for subfeed breaker.
2 Back-fed main occupies branch space.
Catalog
Number Description
Rating
240V 480V
MBKED3100A Kit w/3 pole ED4 100A breaker 65kA 18kA
MBKED3125A Kit w/3 pole ED4 125A breaker 65kA 18kA
MBKQJ1125A Kit w/2 pole QJ2 125A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ1150A Kit w/2 pole QJ2 150A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ1175A Kit w/2 pole QJ2 175A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ1200A Kit w/2 pole QJ2 200A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ1225A Kit w/2 pole QJ2 225A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ3125A Kit w/3 pole QJ2 125A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ3150A Kit w/3 pole QJ2 150A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ3175A Kit w/3 pole QJ2 175A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ3200A Kit w/3 pole QJ2 200A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ3225A Kit w/3 pole QJ2 225A breaker 10kA —
MBKQJ1125HA Kit w/2 pole QJ2H 125A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ1150HA Kit w/2 pole QJ2H 150A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ1175HA Kit w/2 pole QJ2H 175A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ1200HA Kit w/2 pole QJ2H 200A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ1225HA Kit w/2 pole QJ2H 225A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ3125HA Kit w/3 pole QJ2H 125A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ3150HA Kit w/3 pole QJ2H 150A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ3175HA Kit w/3 pole QJ2H 175A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ3200HA Kit w/3 pole QJ2H 200A breaker 42kA —
MBKQJ3225HA Kit w/3 pole QJ2H 225A breaker 42kA —
MBKFD3150A Kit w/3 pole FXD6 150A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKFD3175A Kit w/3 pole FXD6 175A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKFD3200A Kit w/3 pole FXD6 200A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKFD3225A Kit w/3 pole FXD6 225A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKFD3250A Kit w/3 pole FXD6 250A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKJD1300A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6 300A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKJD3300A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6 300A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKJD1400A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6 400A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKJD3400A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6 400A breaker 65kA 35kA
MBKJD12300A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6 300A breaker 65kA —
MBKJD32300A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6 300A breaker 65kA —
MBKJD12400A1 Kit w/2 pole JXD6 400A breaker 65kA —
MBKJD32400A1 Kit w/3 pole JXD6 400A breaker 65kA —
1 Kits can be used  for either top feed or bottom feed.